

Date Of Publication: 208077, 3(2023 April 28)

1. **Barahakshetra Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Sunsari** invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for procurement of items mentioned below. Bidding is open to all eligible bidders.

S.N.	Description of Works	Contract Identification No.	Estimated amount NRs (Without VAT & Contingencies)	Bid Security (NRs)	Bid document fee
1.	Suply and delivery shallow tubewell Materials	BKM/NCB/24/2079/80	NRs 38,78,191.20	NRs 1,10,000	NRs 3,000.00

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office of *Barahakshetra Municipality*, Chakraghatti, Sunsari,Nepal ,web site www.<u>barahamun.gov.np</u> or may visit e-GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. And contact number:- 9862773368
- 3. Bidding document should be downloaded for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document in the account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of e-bid submission.
- 4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:
- 5. Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd, Chakragahtti
- 6. Name of Office: Barahakshetra Municipality
- 7. Office Account no.: 2890140000017(Antaric rajaswa)
- 8. For IPS:- GA 1.1 BARAHKSHETRA NA.PA. AANTARIK RAJASHO KHATA
- 9. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00, 11/05/2023. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 10. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM, 11/05/2023 at the office of *Barahakshetra Municipality*, Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of **90** *days* after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to Rs mentioned above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 11. Account Detail For Bid Security:
- 12. Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank Ltd, Chakragahtti
- 13. Name of Office: Barahakshetra Municipality, Sunsari
- 14. Office Account no.: 28901400000130 (Dharauti Acc.)
- 15. For IPS:- GA 3.1 BARAHKSHETRA NA.PA. DHARAUTI KHATA
- 16. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 17. **Barahakshetra Municipality** reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning whatsoever.

Chief Executive Officer